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INVITATION	
 
Dear shooting friends, 
It is our pleasure to invite you to take part in the Inernational Competitions “1. Memoriał Jozef Zapedzki”  in 
Rapid Fire Pistol from 5 March to 11 March 2024, Wroclaw in Poland. Competitions will be electronic targets 
SIUS, in the Final hall at the Shooting Sport Center of Sport Club “ŚLĄSK” in Wroclaw, Poland. 
 
 

BASIC INFORMATIONS 
 

 
Organizer:       Dolnośląski Związek Strzelectwa Sportowego 

 Sekcja Strzelecka WKS “Śląsk” 
 52-018 Wrocław, ul. Świątnicka 36  
 email: dzss@interia.pl 
 

 
Shooting events – categories:  25 m Rapid Fire Pistol – Men, Junior Men 
 
 

Competition Programme 
 

05.03.2024 Arrival of delegations 
06.03.2024   

 9:00-18:00 Equipment Control 
 9:00-14:00 Official training 
 14:00 Technical meeting 

07.03.2024 1st event  
 8:00-18:00 Equipment Control 

Final Hall 9:00 1. relay Men/ Junior Men 
08.03.2024   

 8:00-18:00 Equipment Control 
Final Hall 9:00 2. relay Men/ Junior Men 

  Finals – Men 
  Finals - Junior Men 
  Award Ceremony 

09.03.2024 2nd event   
 8:00-18:00 Equipment Control 

Final Hall 9:00 1. relay Men/ Junior Men 
10.03.2024   

 8:00-18:00 Equipment Control 
Final Hall 9:00 2. relay Men/ Junior Men 

  Finals – Men 
  Finals - Junior Men 
  Award Ceremony 

11.03.2024 Departure of delegations 
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Entry fee:       50, - EUR per shooter per event /Men, Junior Men/ 
    40, - EUR per team 
                30, - EUR per person - Banquet  
 
 
Payment: 
All payment can be paid upon arrival to the Organising Committee in cash only (EUR/euros).  
 
  
Deadlines:  
    Preliminary Entry Form before 6th  February 2024 

Final Entry Form  before 20th  February 2024 
 
Gun storage will be available at the shooting range.  
 
Other question can be forwarded to the Organising Committee in Wroclaw: 
Mr. Robert Pietruch  
email: dzss@interia.pl    
 

 
      Organising Committee 

         
             Robert Pietruch 
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PRELIMINARY ENTRY FORM 
 
 
 
 

Registration:       Dolnośląski Związek Strzelectwa Sportowego 
 WKS “Śląsk” Sekcja Strzelecka 

52-018 Wrocław, ul. Świątnicka 36 
e-mail: dzss@interia.pl  

 
Federation:       …………………………………………………………………..  
 
Address:       …………………………………………………………………..  
 
Contact person:      …………………………………………………………………..  
 
Tel./Fax:       …………………………………………………………………..  
 
Date of arrival:      …………………………………………………………………..  
 
Date of departure:      …………………………………………………………………..  
 

 Men Junior Men 

25 m Rapid Fire Pistol   
 
      

 Men Women Total 

Shooters    

Coaches    

Others    

Total    
 

      
Date:    …………………………      Signature: …………………………   
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FIREARMS DECLARATION 
  
 

 

Name of Federation  
Nation  
Contact  
       
 Surname, Name Caliber Gun Manufakturer Number Ammunition 

1.   
     
     

2.   
     
     

3.   
     
     

4.   
     
     

5.   
     
     

6.   
     
     

7.   
     
     

8.   
     
     

9.   
     
     

10.   
     
     

 
 
 
Date:  …………………………       Signature: …………………………   
 

NOTE: IMPORT OF WEAPON AND AMMUNITION 
All nations that do not belong to the European Union must apply for the weapon and ammuni-
tion import permit in Polish Embassy/Consulate in their country. 
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FINAL ENTRY FORM 
 

 
Federation:  …………………………………………………………………………………………………………..  
 
 

 

Surname, Name M
en

 

Ju
ni

or
 

M
en

 

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

5.    

6.    

7.    

8.    

9.    

10.    

11.    

12.    

13.    

14.    

15.    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date:  …………………………       Signature: …………………………   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


